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°LEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
;EOPHYSICAL LOCS DIRECTLY TO:

lest Virginia Geological and Economic Survey
> 0. Box 879
foigantown, W. Va. 26505
C 304-296-4461

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

" NOV 28 1973~c2N

. ~AC T i

DEPARTMENT OF MINES DEFT, ¢

- Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Surface Owner__ 1Oy Harworth
Address. 318 Richwood Ave, Morgantown, W.Va,

DATE___ November 27, 1973
Company__Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Address___Clarksburg, W. Va,

Mineral Owner Same Farm__Deckers Creek Sand C0.pcpes  28.236
Address Location (wat,ersLDeckeI‘S Creek \

Coal Owner None Well No._ 11699 Elevation__ 2069
Address___ District__Morgan County Monongalia
Coal Operator__ N0 coal Quadrangle MORGANTOWN

Address @ .

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,
of the W. Va pode, the location is hereby approved

for.Cd - This permit shall expire if
operations hav commenced by..~3 = -

Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division
GENTLEMEN:

INSPECTOR TQ BE NOTIFIED %
/i PH: T Rrs0rovl”

36 2-%2705
L. RCeS6p

1

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Hope Natural Gas Co.

Sal'ld Co. made to

19&, in Monongalia County, Book 622

_XXXX = NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER

3-11-6hL 19 by Deckers Creek

and recorded on the __153'}1“ day of _Ap_I‘_ll .
Page 203

REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators

have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address

day before, or on the

same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

In compliance with Conservation
Commission Rule 3:04B offset wells

within 1 mile are owned by Consolidated

Gas Supply Corporation on a unit

spacing of over 3000' between wellsg ..

of

Well Operator

Very truly yc%]
(Sign Name) (o

yNL >  Manager of Prod.
7We{f)0perator

Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation

Street
Lli5 West Main Street

City or Town

Clarksburg, W. Va.
e 11/24/2023
*SECTION 3 .. .. If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BGD

/7 )er-336
L7060 /

PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO_____ XX DRILL _____ DEEPEN ___ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME __ Lohmann -Johnson_ Drilling Co, NAME__R. E, Bayne

ADDRESS Charleston, W. Va, ADDRESS Bridgeport, W. Va.

TELEPHONE e TELEPHONE ___623-3611

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: __8250' ROTARY _XX ___ CABLE TOOLS

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Oriskany

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS __xxX COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING_ ___ WATER FLOOD ______ OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR ) LEFT IN CEMENT FILL-UP
SIZE ) DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 °
13 -}MBX 30! 30! To surface
xesys 10" 1000t 1000 To surface
8-5/8
7 8260 8200! 250 bags
5%
4 %
3 Perf. Top
) Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom
o 3
v TSRS, 3 =
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 120!  FEET *~ " “SALT WATER None "~ FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None R
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES 0OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

T P o 2= - 5 e

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within''ten ‘days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22{of tRAYRE) PiRinia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT AND EASEMENT ' s -

We, the undersigned, for valuable consideration, the re-

ceipt and sufficiency of ‘which is hereby acknowledged, being all

the owners of the surface of that certain lot, tract or parcel of
and lccated 1n,}5€kw4a¢qx// District, ;7§%erbrrujtlﬁ4zz
County, State of West/91rgin-_, shown on the attachai{ﬁat or survey,

do hereby consent and grant an easement, pursuant to West Virginia

s

Code, Séction 22-4A-7(b)(4) and Operating Rule 3.04 of the Rules
and Regulations of phe West Virginia 0il and Gas Conservation
Commission, to Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation, its successors
or assigns, for the drilling and operation of a deep well for the
production of oil or gas at the location shown on the attached plat

or survey.

~ Executed this the £§Zé!day of/ZZnukﬂ\4L¢/; 19 A3.
4 o
?‘ © o H O e oe57H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,-

COUNTY OFW to-wit:
WCM , a notary public of

A’ﬁz:
sald Gounty, do certify that jégzy /&évuwﬂnZ%f Lglﬂruubo
s ;

2

whose name} &Pe-signed to the writing above bearing date the,@flﬁf

/ ﬁ.-)
day OfZZ;MLnMdA/ » 19743, have- this day acknowledged the same

before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this ASZZ day OféZZulﬂudbu/ i9423.

Lot sz 1

Notary Public _

My commission expires:
es v AW 9 Heor ﬂw 11/24/2023

§;L1/‘/; /7nﬁ3
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director DATE: November 28, 1973
0il and Gas Division

FROM: Thomas E. Huzzey
Commissioner

SUBJECT: Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation

Deckers Creek Sand Company, Monongalia County, West Virginia

The application includes a plat at a scale of 1" = 1600 feet, show-
ing the well to be in excess of 400 feet from the nearest unit boundary and

an inspection of the Department of Mines map shows no Oriskany wells within
3000 feet of this location.

A certified copy of the consent and easement from the surface

owners is included with the application; therefore the 0il and Gas Conserva-
tion Commission recommends issuing the permit.

Please furnish this office the API number assigned to this well.

TEH/gd

Ps Tl alelned of He Lrtolos of sl
- i [~ = / > / > \ 1 ¥ e - /
] ,L/.ééfﬁ:{ Lt = becde d 2T . 174'42, J/ﬁ/ R SC

L /&f/L .

11/24/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

7/
l# Qil eznd Gas Division

Nl

Yy e L !L
Quadianglc_Morgantown

Permit No. _Mon=336

e el

RECORDC

3
DEC 6

0“— & Gfi.) !J \{“,«

1974

ON

DEPT. oF MINES

Rotary__ X Gil
Cable Gag.o. X
Recycling Comb.

Water Flood___

Storage

e (Kindd

Company.. Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address Clarksburg, WY e Tubing Drilling | in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks.)
tarm_Deckers Creek Sand T :
Location (waters) Deckers Ck.-Monongahela i
Well No. 11699 Flev._. 2069 20.i6
District___Morgan __ County_Monongalia Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 133K” 25’ 25'| To Surface

Roy_ Harworth 95/8
Address___Morgantown, WV 8 5/8 1116! 1116'] U450 SKS
Mineral rights are owned by Same 7
i i N ATESS 51/2
Driiling Commenced______12=15=T3 4172 8282 8282'| 285 SKS
Drilling Completed 1-14-7h ¥y
Initial opén flow cu.: fit: bbls. 2
Final production_2000 M cu. ft. per day —____ bbls. Liners Used -

Well open 14 days _ %&. before tekt_35_5_Q#_ RP.

Well treatment details:

e Fractured 5-21-Thk with 2000 gal. 20% HCL, 1500 bbls. of 5% HCL
hulls, 25 perf. balls.

Attach copy of cementing record.

— _ plus additives, 50,000# (20-40) 1500 hulls

Perforations:

8008-1k, 8020-31, 8054-66, 8073-76, 8080-90, 49 holes

Coal was encountered at None Feet Inches
Fresh water None Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand____Chert Depth 8008-8090
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oii, Gas or Water * Remarks
Sand 0 300
Shale : 300 398
Lime & Shale 398 517
Lime 517 660
Sand & Shale 660 1015
Shale 1015 155
Shale & Lime - 1155 1700
Sand & Shale 1700 1875
Lime & Shale 1875 2300
Sandy Shale 2300 2750
Lime & Shale 2750 3200
Shale 3200 3500
Lime & Shale 3500 5530
Shale 5530 5701
Lime & Shale 5701 TOT5
%ﬁiie 7275 7&25
Y T™wTT
gl ) 8 11/24/2023
Lime & Shale 7884 8009
Chert 8009 8200
Oriskany 8200 8226
Sand 8226 834k
Total Depth 834k K.B.
s (over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks scction.

¥




Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet ¢ Bottem Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Electric Iog
Big Lime 672 91k
Benson 4523 L53)
Tully (¢ (o el 7608
Onondaga 7987 8003
Chert 8003 8201
Oriskany 8201 <
Total Depth 8327
11/24/2023

K. B. Measurement 17' abové |G. L.

Date Decenber 5 i BT

APPROVED _Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.. Gwner

By /) %Wf Prod:A
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.MJK Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
f\‘ —
> ING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
i ‘ﬁusma DRILLING WELL
Compan {
Size

Address :

Well N o._ﬂ 77

’
DistricMLCountMA

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed.____%l deptM

Date shot.

Kind of Packer__________

SEA Tl

16.

814

6% Depth set

53/16

3 Perf. top

2 Perf. bottom_______

Depth of shot__

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used Perf.top________ _

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

. SyrFacl

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_lz_-'FEE%___INCH’ES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

oMTHIRB LT A, /owm»\y-s/o/moy

.4/

117242025




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEIT. oF MINES

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.MA
= e

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
C ~ 7 y A6 )onp o p 7, TUBING DRILLING WELL '
‘cmpany { A g eL /
% o Size
Addr 'y bprg ’z
/) 16 Kind of Packer________
Farm . st - (O~
13

Well No //[ 7?

Distric

Drilling commenced

Lertd

Drillin

Date shot.

pleted

4

CourM’* 8%

Initial open flow.

% depthml

Depth of shot.

10

SHzZe 0 e o

6%

53/16

Depth set

HA27°

Lh

/10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom______

Pert. top.

Perf. bottom

Qil

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
2

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A’I‘/ FEET INCHES
["resh wzaterm feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet._ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Q& TIACrO . QW ATAN - sé//a/{b{’—

15/ 2812023"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/24/2023



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AUG 9 197¢
DEPARTMENT OF MINES VG /o
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
5‘7‘4)‘0-’ . Report”
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.AM © Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
|
gy | s | SN[ esesew
Cempany
Size
Address
16, Kind of Packer—________
vuen Decsesilibet. oad. &
13
Well No /627 " e
DistricL%/ 284 Count: .Y 84
Jd
65% Depthset—
Drilling commenced
53/16
illi ted
Drilling comple Total depth______ 5 Fast. bip ]
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom e
i d s
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Pert. top.
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure Ibs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Name
Remacks: i@ . Crussed - Oren. Corod . (Aape.
Ne. . puw- loell.
( ‘ A pPL .
qjo.&a’. Vo. Lvell. a0 *¢ d 'f{mf
ol
BipestonT fou, on. loellF Rood- Shape-
, '7‘ n;; or{riig) (piéscron



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM_ DISTRICT COUNTY el e
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location o
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

ol 11242023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION AT ¢ i ok

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT @ =i .. OF MINES

Permit NoMé & Well No //é ?_;

COMBANY
FARMZE LK LS. ﬂ teK-ﬁA/o/ A COUNTY.
F 4 >
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: ’ .
4/00.4—)'/9/' 1y Couw o SHepw

fMeeds - Wuikehr -

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DA’

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County 8%4
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______
5 - ° P 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom________

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom____

0il

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
X NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

11/24/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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1V-20
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1-84
$State of MWest BVirginia
Bepartment of Mines OIL & GAS DIVISION
®il and Bas Bivision DEPT. or MilNiZS
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
July 25, 1984
COMPANY Consolidated Gas Trans. Corp. PERMIT NO _ 061-0336  (11-29-73)
445 West Main Street FARM & WELL NO Deckers Creek Sand Co.
#11699
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 DIST. & COUNTY Morgan/Monongalia
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght

15.05 Cement Type

23.02 Maintained Access Roads V-

25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste £—

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits Vs
L—
4—

23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
705 Identification Markings —

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGN@%%
DATE ; P W

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well.

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
TMS/chm October 9, 1984
DATE

11/24/2023
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